ServoWire® Digital Drives
Digital Servodrives
ORMEC -1- SERVOWIRE® DRIVES
ServoWire® digital drives provide high
performance servo operation utilizing
digital networking technology based
on  IEEE-1394 (FireWireTM).  This
network not only provides high speed,

6
6
ORDERING GUIDE
ServoWire® Drives:  Single Phase 115 or 230 VAC Input
SAC-SW203/E Servodrive, 2.4/4.2 amps RMS, encoder feedback
SAC-SW205/E Servodrive, 4.1/7.1 amps RMS, encoder feedback
ServoWire® Drives:  Three Phase 230 VAC Input
SAC-SW210/E Servodrive, 8.2/14 amps RMS, encoder feedback
SAC-SW217/E Servodrive, 14/24 amps RMS, encoder feedback
SAC-SW220/E Servodrive, 16/28 amps RMS, encoder feedback
SAC-SW225/E Servodrive, 25/50 amps RMS, encoder feedback
SAC-SW235/E Servodrive, 35/70 amps RMS, encoder feedback
SAC-SW260/E Servodrive, 60/120 amps RMS, encoder feedback
Specify options below by adding letter to servodrive model number
Option 1: P Auxiliary pacer encoder (incremental)
Option 2: D Delay counter hardware added
Option 3: A Absolute encoder support added
Option 4: N No pluggable I/O connectors  (TB1)
Accessories
MIO-DC605-3 Solid-state relay for fail-safe brake circuit, panel mount, 3-32
VDC logic, 60 VDC switched load, 3 amps
Panel Mount Regen Resistors
SAC-SWRR/0055 Regen Resistor, 55 watts, 50 ohms, for SAC-SW210
SAC-SWRR/0095 Regen Resistor, 95 watts, 40 ohms, for SAC-SW217 & SW220
SAC-SWRR/0700 Regen Resistor, 700 watts, 54 ohms, for SAC-SW210
SAC-SWRR/0845 Regen Resistor, 845 watts, 40 ohms, for SW217 & SW220
SAC-SWRR/0846 Regen Resistor, 846 watts, 10 ohms, for SAC-SW225 & SW235
SAC-SWRR/1700 Regen Resistor, 1,700 watts, 6.5 ohms, for SAC-SW260
UL Listed Line Filters
SAC-LF215U Line Filter, 115/230 VAC, 1-phase, 15 amps, 4.2”l, 2.9”w, 2.0”d
SAC-LF230U Line Filter, 115/230 VAC, 1-phase, 30 amps, 5.5”l, 3.0”w, 2.8”d
SAC-LF30C Line Filter, 230 VAC, 3-phase, 30 amps, 13.9”l, 2.4”w, 5.9”d
SAC-LF55C Line Filter, 230 VAC, 3-phase, 55 amps, 14.8”l, 3.1”w, 7.3”d
SAC-LF100C Line Filter, 230 VAC, 3-phase, 100 amps, 17.2”l, 3.5”w, 8.7”d
High Speed Sensors:  Each drive provides interfaces for three high speed sensors.  The AS, BS, and
CS inputs, along with the internal encoder reference signal, can capture real-time axis position for
either or both axes within one microsecond of assertion.  They can initiate axis motion on the next
position loop update (between 0.2 and 1.0 milliseconds delay--depending on loop rate).

❒ SAC-SW235/E  17.8 lbs (8.1 kg)
❒ SAC-SW260/E  17.8 lbs (8.1 kg)
ServoWire® Cable Ordering Guide
ServoWire® cable interconnection diagram for G-series servomotors.
ServoWire® Drive Interface Cables and Connectors
ORMEC offers standard, 100% computer-tested servomotor, servodrive and encoder cables for reliably interfac-
ing to all of our G-series AC brushless servomotors.
ServoWire® Drive Network Cables
CBL-SW/1 ServoWire® Cable,  1 ft. (305 mm)
CBL-SW/2 ServoWire® Cable,  2 ft. (710 mm)
CBL-SW/6 ServoWire® Cable,  6 ft. (1.8 meters)
CBL-SW/14 ServoWire® Cable, 14 ft. (4.3 meters)
Drive I/O Interface Connectors
CON-SW-TB1L ServoWire® Drive, Drive I/O (TB1) left terminal block plug, pins 1-11
CON-SW-TB1R ServoWire® Drive, Drive I/O (TB1) right terminal block plug, pins 12-22
G-Series Encoder and Motor Cables
Standard IP-67 Sealing Brake Option Brake w/IP-67 Sealing
CBL-GMSW/X CBL-GMSWV/X (p/o motor cable) (p/o motor cable) Encoder cables for MAC-G016 & G030 - G115 motors, 1-
150 ft
CBL-GMSW/X CBL-GMSWV/X CBL-GMSWB/X CBL-GMSWVB/X Encoder cables for MAC-G130 - G640  motors, 1-150 ft
CBL-GMSW1/X CBL-GMSWB1/X Motor/Encoder cables for MAC-G005 - G015, & G019
motors with ServoWire drives, 1-150 ft
Standard IP-67 Sealing Brake Option Brake w/IP-67 Sealing
CBL-GMSW2/X CBL-GMSWV2/X CBL-GMSWB2/X CBL-GMSWVB2/X Motor cables for MAC-G016 & G030-G115 with
ServoWire® drives , 1-150 ft
CBL-GMSW3/X CBL-GMSWV3/X (p/o encoder cable) (p/o encoder cable) Motor cables for MAC-G130 - G210 with ServoWire®
drives, 1-150 ft
CBL-GMSWT5/X CBL-GMSWVT5/X (p/o encoder cable) (p/o encoder cable) Motor cables for MAC-G210, MAC-G280A4 & G360A4 with
ServoWire® drives, 1-150 ft
CBL-GMSWT6/X CBL-GMSWVT6/X (p/o encoder cable) (p/o encoder cable) Motor cables for MAC-G280A2 & G360A2 with ServoWire®
drives, 1-150 ft
CBL-GMSWT9/X CBL-GMSWVT9/X (p/o encoder cable) (p/o encoder cable) Motor cables for MAC-G640A2 with ServoWire, 1-150 ft
Note:  For all cables above, specify length of the cable by adding the numerical length in the "X" placeholder in the Model Number.
J3
 M
ot